

2023CPT.04.14.10641, 2023CPT.04.14.20641

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING AND RESURFACING
4 SECTIONS OF PRIMARY ROUTES AND 12 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

15.270 MILES

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		96,750.00		97,500.00		98,250.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	145 TON	90.00	13,050.00	155.00	22,475.00	65.00	9,425.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	18,566 SY	1.75	32,490.50	2.95	54,769.70	3.75	69,622.50
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	5,523 SY	12.50	69,037.50	8.30	45,840.90	3.75	20,711.25
0005	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	15,724 TON	51.00	801,924.00	60.65	953,660.60	66.00	1,037,784.00
0006	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,054 TON	650.00	685,100.00	525.00	553,350.00	567.00	597,618.00
0007	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	600.00	1,800.00	800.00	2,400.00
0008	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	768 SF	8.50	6,528.00	6.35	4,876.80	6.35	4,876.80
0009	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	20 LF	1.00	20.00	91.04	1,820.80	48.00	960.00
0010	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		93,492.26		92,644.27		5,000.00
0011	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	15,327 LF	1.25	19,158.75	1.44	22,070.88	1.44	22,070.88
0012	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	44 LF	5.50	242.00	5.00	220.00	5.00	220.00
0013	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	100 LF	12.00	1,200.00	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00
0014	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	216 LF	15.00	3,240.00	18.00	3,888.00	18.00	3,888.00
0015	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	20 EA	85.00	1,700.00	130.00	2,600.00	130.00	2,600.00
0016	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	11 EA	150.00	1,650.00	115.00	1,265.00	115.00	1,265.00
0017	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MKG LINES (4",55 MILS)	265,691 LF	0.39	103,619.49	0.32	85,021.12	0.32	85,021.12
0018	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	265 LF	9.50	2,517.50	15.00	3,975.00	8.00	2,120.00
0019	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	265 LF	2.00	530.00	4.40	1,166.00	2.00	530.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1,935,250.00	TOTAL	1,950,444.07	TOTAL	1,965,862.55
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1,935,250.00	SUB-TOTAL	1,950,444.07	SUB-TOTAL	1,965,862.55
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL				
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY						1	1,935,250.00			
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION						2	1,950,444.07			
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO						3	1,965,862.55			